

MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY P.O BOX 731-10200 MURANG'A

TENDER NOTICE

The County Assembly of Murang'a invites applications for Supplier Registration and Framework Agreements from interested eligible bidders for the financial years 2023–2024. Bidder are informed that Goods, Services and Works will be procured on "As and when required basis".

CATEGORY A: FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT FOR FY /2023/2024		
CATEGORY A:	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ELIGIBILITY
MCA-T01-2023/2024	Provision of Hotel Services and Conference Facilities.	Open
MCA-T02-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Fresh Milk	Open
CATEGORY B: SUPPLIER REGISTRATION FOR FY /2023/2024		
CATEGORY B:	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ELIGIBILITY
MCA- Re03-2023/2024	Provision of Catering Services	Open
MCA- ReO4-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of General Office Stationery Items	Reserved- Youth
MCA- Re05-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Toners and Cartridge	Reserved -Women
MCA- Re06-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Cleaning Materials, Detergents, Disinfectant & sanitizer	Reserved -Women
MCA- Re07-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Beverages.	Open
MCA- Re08-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Office Furniture and Fittings	Open
MCA-Re09-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Motor Vehicle Tyres and related accessories	Reserved - Youth
MCA-Re10-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Uniforms, Carpert, Curtains, Sport Equipment and protective gears	Open
MCA-Re11-2023/2024	Repair and Maintenance of office Furniture and fittings	Open
MCA-Re12-2023/2024	Provision of Generator Maintenance Services	Open
MCA-Re13-2023/2024	Provision of Repair and Servicing of Computers, Hansard Systems and other ICT related Services.	Reserved -Youth
MCA-Re14-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Hansard Equipment	Open
MCA-Re15-2023/2024	Provision of Maintenance and Repair of Motor Vehicle	Open
MCA-Re16-2023/2024	Provision of Maintenance and Small Building works.	Open
MCA-Re17-2023/2024	Provision of Installation and Servicing of Firefighting Equipment.	Reserved (Youth)
MCA-Re18-2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Hardware Materials /Electrical and Plumbing Items.	Open
MCA-Re19-2023/2024	Provision of Legal Services.	Open

Interested bidders must meet all the conditions as indicated in the tender documents and can view/download the documents in website www.tenders.go.ke free of charge. Duly completed tender documents are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, marked with the tender Reference Number, Name as Description and be deposited in the Tender Box at the County Assembly of Murang's placed at the reception section and be addressed to;

Open

Provision of Assets Marking / Tagging of Office Assets.

The Clerk
County Assembly of Murang'a
P.o Box 731-10200, Murang'a

So as to be received on or before 25th September 2023 at 10:00a.m.

MCA-Re20-2023/2024

Tender documents will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidates who choose to attend or their representatives, at the County Assembly Boardroom.